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1970 814 287 527 880 1,513 -633 -106 38,600 38,653 21.1 7.4 13.6 22.8 39.1 -16.4 -2.7
1971 779 308 471 864 1,225 -361 110 38,710 38,655 20.2 8.0 12.2 22.4 31.7 -9.3 2.8
1972 798 267 531 1,164 1,284 -120 411 39,121 38,916 20.5 6.9 13.6 29.9 33.0 -3.1 10.6
1973 808 303 505 1,211 1,077 134 639 39,760 39,441 20.5 7.7 12.8 30.7 27.3 3.4 16.2
1974 798 303 495 1,224 1,097 127 622 40,382 40,071 19.9 7.6 12.4 30.5 27.4 3.2 15.5
1975 781 280 501 1,309 1,018 291 792 41,174 40,778 19.2 6.9 12.3 32.1 25.0 7.1 19.4
1976 756 291 465 1,063 1,193 -130 335 41,509 41,342 18.3 7.0 11.2 25.7 28.9 -3.1 8.1
1977 759 271 488 1,169 1,053 116 604 42,113 41,811 18.2 6.5 11.7 28.0 25.2 2.8 14.4
1978 742 303 439 1,235 1,002 233 672 42,785 42,449 17.5 7.1 10.3 29.1 23.6 5.5 15.8
1979 790 269 521 1,111 1,175 -64 457 43,242 43,014 18.4 6.3 12.1 25.8 27.3 -1.5 10.6
1980 741 309 432 1,051 1,125 -74 358 43,600 43,421 17.1 7.1 9.9 24.2 25.9 -1.7 8.2
1981 753 293 460 1,156 1,164 -8 452 44,052 43,826 17.2 6.7 10.5 26.4 26.6 -0.2 10.3
1982 726 316 410 1,069 1,154 -85 325 44,377 44,215 16.4 7.1 9.3 24.2 26.1 -1.9 7.4
1983 688 361 327 1,187 1,190 -3 324 44,701 44,539 15.4 8.1 7.3 26.7 26.7 -0.1 7.3
1984 695 350 345 1,864 1,577 287 632 45,318 45,010 15.4 7.8 7.7 41.4 35.0 6.4 14.0
1985 740 340 400 1,355 1,428 -73 327 45,675 45,512 16.3 7.5 8.8 29.8 31.4 -1.6 7.2
1986 791 370 421 1,605 1,461 144 565 46,240 45,958 17.2 8.1 9.2 34.9 31.8 3.1 12.3
1987 782 372 410 1,784 1,551 233 643 46,883 46,562 16.8 8.0 8.8 38.3 33.3 5.0 13.8
1988 870 424 446 1,939 1,692 247 693 47,576 47,230 18.4 9.0 9.4 41.1 35.8 5.2 14.7
1989 932 374 558 1,577 1,938 -361 197 47,773 47,675 19.5 7.8 11.7 33.1 40.7 -7.6 4.1
1990 947 359 588 1,090 2,104 -1,014 -426 47,347 47,560 19.9 7.5 12.4 22.9 44.2 -21.3 -9.0
1991 866 398 468 1,097 1,708 -611 -143 47,204 47,276 18.3 8.4 9.9 23.2 36.1 -12.9 -3.0
1992 809 400 409 1,012 1,888 -876 -467 46,737 46,971 17.2 8.5 8.7 21.5 40.2 -18.6 -9.9
1993 762 385 377 978 2,831 -1,853 -1,476 45,261 45,999 16.6 8.4 8.2 21.3 61.5 -40.3 -32.1
1994 667 354 313 1,340 3,271 -1,931 -1,618 43,643 44,452 15.0 8.0 7.0 30.1 73.6 -43.4 -36.4
1995 644 365 279 1,689 2,285 -596 -317 43,326 43,485 14.8 8.4 6.4 38.8 52.5 -13.7 -7.3
1996 675 395 280 1,921 1,780 141 421 43,747 43,537 15.5 9.1 6.4 44.1 40.9 3.2 9.7
1997 665 377 288 1,971 1,778 193 481 44,228 43,988 15.1 8.6 6.5 44.8 40.4 4.4 10.9
1998 625 377 248 1,985 1,698 287 535 44,763 44,496 14.0 8.5 5.6 44.6 38.2 6.5 12.0
1999 626 401 225 1,899 1,544 355 580 45,343 45,053 13.9 8.9 5.0 42.2 34.3 7.9 12.9
2000 692 354 338 1,830 1,380 450 788 46,131 45,737 15.1 7.7 7.4 40.0 30.2 9.8 17.2
2001 632 360 272 1,771 1,229 542 814 46,945 46,538 13.6 7.7 5.8 38.1 26.4 11.6 17.5
2002 709 392 317 1,753 1,362 391 708 47,653 47,299 15.0 8.3 6.7 37.1 28.8 8.3 15.0
2003 705 405 300 1,557 1,358 199 499 48,152 47,903 14.7 8.5 6.3 32.5 28.3 4.2 10.4
2004 713 380 333 1,416 1,598 -182 151 48,303 48,228 14.8 7.9 6.9 29.4 33.1 -3.8 3.1
2005 711 417 294 1,218 1,690 -472 -178 48,125 48,214 14.7 8.6 6.1 25.3 35.1 -9.8 -3.7
2006 662 417 245 1,490 1,592 -102 143 48,268 48,197 13.7 8.7 5.1 30.9 33.0 -2.1 3.0
2007 675 381 294 1,478 1,729 -251 43 48,311 48,290 14.0 7.9 6.1 30.6 35.8 -5.2 0.9
2008 667 383 284 1,592 1,574 18 302 48,613 48,462 13.8 7.9 5.9 32.9 32.5 0.4 6.2
2009 614 386 228 1,353 1,700 -347 -119 48,494 48,554 12.6 7.9 4.7 27.9 35.0 -7.1 -2.5
2010 642 349 293 1,414 1,754 -340 -47 48,447 48,471 13.2 7.2 6.0 29.2 36.2 -7.0 -1.0
2011 581 385 196 1,304 1,743 -439 -243 48,204 48,326 12.0 8.0 4.1 27.0 36.1 -9.1 -5.0
2012 619 408 211 1,320 1,673 -353 -142 48,062 48,133 12.9 8.5 4.4 27.4 34.8 -7.3 -3.0
2013 626 364 262 1,433 1,578 -145 117 48,179 48,121 13.0 7.6 5.4 29.8 32.8 -3.0 2.4
2014 639 393 246 1,513 1,234 279 525 48,704 48,442 13.2 8.1 5.1 31.2 25.5 5.8 10.8
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